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This equipment complies with the requirements of Directives 89/336/EEC and 73/23/EEC as amended by 93/68/
EEC.

Dieses Gerét entspricht den Anforderungen der EG-Richtlinien 89/336/EWG und 73/23/EWG mit Anderung 93/
68/EWG.

Ce matériel répond aux exigences contenues dans les directives 89/336/CEE et 73/23/CEE modifiées par la
directive 93/68/CEE.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de eisen van de richtlijnen 89/336/EEG en 73/23/EEG, gewijzigd door 93/68/EEG.
Dette udstyr overholder kravene i direktiv nr. 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC med tillaeg nr. 93/68/EEC.

Quest’ apparecchio € conforme ai requisiti delle direttive 89/336/EEC e 73/23/EEC, come emendata dalla
direttiva 93/68/EEC.

H eyKaTAOTAON AUTH AVTATOKPIVETAL OTIC AMAITAOELG TWV 0dnylwVv TnG Eupwmnaikng
Evwong 89/336/EOK kal 73/23/EOK, OTIwG Ol KAVOVIGMOL auTol CUPMANp®enkav ano tnv
odnyia 93/68/EOK.

Este equipamento obedece as exigéncias das directivas 89/336/CEE e 73/23/CEE, na sua versao corrigida
pela directiva 93/68/CEE.

Este aparato satisface las exigencias de las Directivas 89/336/CEE y 73/23/CEE, modificadas por medio de la
93/68/CEE.

Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven enligt riktlinjerna 89/336/EEC och 73/23/EEC sa som kompletteras av 93/68/
EEC.

Dette produktet oppfyller betingelsene i direktivene 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC i endringen 93/68/EEC.

Tama laite tayttad direktiivien 89/336/EEC ja 73/23/EEC vaatimukset, joita on muutettu direktiivilla 93/68/EEC.




SPECIAL NOTE FOR USERS IN THE U.K.

The mains lead of this product is fitted with a non-rewireable (moulded) plug incorporating a 13A fuse. Should
the fuse need to be replaced, a BSI or ASTA approved BS 1362 fuse marked § or 4 and of the same rating as
above, which is also indicated on the pin face of the plug, must be used.

Always refit the fuse cover after replacing the fuse. Never use the plug without the fuse cover fitted.

In the unlikely event of the socket outlet in your home not being compatible with the plug supplied, cut off the
mains plug and fit an appropriate type.

DANGER:

The fuse from the cut-off plug should be removed and the cut-off plug destroyed immediately and disposed of
in a safe manner.

Under no circumstances should the cut-off plug be inserted elsewhere into a 13A socket outlet, as a serious
electric shock may occur.

To fit an appropriate plug to the mains lead, follow the instructions below:

IMPORTANT:
The wires in the mains lead are coloured in accordance with the following code:
Blue: Neutral
Brown: Live
As the colours of the wires in the mains lead of this product may not correspond with the coloured markings
identifying the terminals in your plug, proceed as follows:
* The wire which is coloured blue must be connected to the plug terminal which is marked N or coloured black.
* The wire which is coloured brown must be connected to the plug terminal which is marked L or coloured red.
Ensure that neither the brown nor the blue wire is connected to the earth terminal in your three-pin plug.
Before replacing the plug cover make sure that:
* If the new fitted plug contains a fuse, its value is the same as that removed from the cut-off plug.
* The cord grip is clamped over the sheath of the mains lead, and not simply over the lead wires.
IF YOU HAVE ANY DOUBT, CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.




The supplied CD-ROM contains operation instructions in English, German, French, Swedish, Spanish, Italian, Dutch,
Portuguese, Chinese (Traditional Chinese and Simplified Chinese), Korean and Arabic. Carefully read through the operation
instructions before operating the projector.

Die mitgelieferte CD-ROM enthéalt Bedienungsanleitungen in Englisch, Deutsch, Franzésisch, Schwedisch, Spanisch,
Italienisch, Niederlandisch, Portugiesisch, Chinese (Traditionelles Chinesisch und einfaches Chinesisch), Koreanisch und
Arabisch. Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung des Projektors sorgféaltig durch.

Le CD-ROM fourni contient les instructions de fonctionnement en anglais, allemand, frangais, suédois, espagnol, italien,
néerlandais, portugais, chinois (chinois traditionnel et chinois simplifi¢), coréen et arabe. Veuillez lire attentivement ces
instructions avant de faire fonctionner le projecteur.

Den medféljande CD-ROM-skivan innehaller bruksanvisningar pa engelska, tyska, franska, svenska, spanska, italienska,
hollandska, portugisiska, kinesiska (traditionell kinesiska och férenklad kinesiska), koreanska och arabiska. Las noga igenom
bruksanvisningen innan projektorn tas i bruk.

EI CD-ROM suministrado contiene instrucciones de operacion en inglés, aleman, francés, sueco, esparol, italiano, holandés,
portugués, chino (chino tradicional y chino simplificado), coreano y érabe. Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones de
operacion antes de utilizar el proyector.

I CD-ROM in dotazione contiene istruzioni per I'uso in inglese, tedesco, francese, svedese, spagnolo, italiano, olandese,
portoghese, cinese (cinese tradizionale e cinese semplificato), coreano e arabo. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni per I'uso
prima di usare il proiettore.

De meegeleverde CD-ROM bevat handleidingen in het Engels, Duits, Frans, Zweeds, Spaans, Italiaans, Nederlands,
Portugees, Chinees (Traditioneel Chinees en Vereenvoudigd Chinees), Koreaans en Arabisch. Lees de handleiding zorgvuldig
door voor u de projector in gebruik neemt.

O CD-ROM fornecido contém instrugdes de operagéo em Inglés, Alemé&o, Francés, Sueco, Espanhol, Italiano, Holandés,
Portugués, Chinés, Chinés (Tradicional e Chinés Simplificado), Coreano e Arabe. Leia cuidadosamente todas as instrugbes de
operacédo antes de operar o projetor.
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/\ LAMP REPLACEMENT CAUTION Yz w3Ago] F9
BEFORE REMOVING THE SCREW, DISCONNECT POWER CORD. A= = Z FRE]
HOT SURFACE INSIDE. ALLOW 1 HOUR TO COOL BEFORE REPLACING THE LAMP. UARE 7\“716]’7] dofl e
REPLACE WITH SAME SHARP LAMP UNIT TYPE BQC-PGM20X//1 ONLY. ZZ2 w3dlr] Ao =A AA
UV RADIATION : CAN CAUSE EYE DAMAGE. TURN OFF LAMP BEFORE SERVICING. 2 A5 A A @

MEDIUM PRESSURE LAMP : RISK OF EXPLOSION. POTENTIAL HAZARD OF GLASS J= A AA L.

PARTICLES IF LAMP HAS RUPTURED. HANDLE WITH CARE. SEE OPERATION MANUAL. Axe §3e mjs AFE 9 BQC*PGMZOX//IT—]‘

PRECAUTIONS A OBSERVER LORS 2o ghe] The AFEEAIAl S,
DU REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE. AT A o] AHE 2L glolo] B & 9o
DEBRANCHER LE CORDON D’ALIMENTATION AVANT DE RETIRER LES VIS. uv T

-~

W 1417

LC'INTERIEUR DU BOITIER ETANT EXTREMEMENT CHAUD, ATTENDRE 1 HEURE AT 28] Ao Wz ﬂ/,‘:] PAR-I= R= Ieﬂg
AVANT DE PROCEDER AU REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE. @z m R
T S e S o e e

u} Q) hvy g3 A gl o] R A o] F
ETEINDRE LA LAMPE AVANT DE PROCEDER A L’ENTRETIEN. W WEIE A B e e A Hw
LAMPE A MOYENNE PRESSION : RISQUE D’EXPLOSION. DANGER POTENTIEL Aol ZAstnz e 2o AL, AT
DE PARTICULES DE VERRE EN GAS D’ECLATEMENT DE LA LAMPE e Bze A,
| A MANIPULER AVEC PRECAUTION, SE REPORTER AU MODE D’EMPLOI. J L 15 FEsHAA )
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14 +5V A c5 AA
15 A2
* DVI OIZ21 RGB &= e DVI OIZF20 SZHE ¢
HHs M5 o Hs M5 HHE M5 o Hs M5
1 A&EHA &S 16 s R B 1 A&EA okg 16 A&EHA &S
2 A& EHA g 17 A&EA g 2 A&HA g2 17 A&EHA g
3 A&EHA &S 18 A&EHA s 3 A&EA obg 18 A&EXA %%%
4 A&EHA &S 19 A&EHA &S 4 A&EA 43 19 A&EHA &S
5 A& EHA & 20 A&EHA & 5 A& HA g 20 A& EHA &
6 DDC 29 21 H&EHA 45 6 HEEA @43 21 H&EHA 45
7 DDC Hlol¥ 22 A&EHA g 7 A& HA o2 22 A&EA g
8 AT 2A 23 A&EA &S 8 A&EA & 23 A&EHA S
9 A&EHA g 24 A&EHA & 9 A& HA &2 24 A& EHA &
10 A&EHA & c1 obgdE I g (HA) 10 A& HA g2 C1 obd21 ¥ Pr/Cr
1 A&EHA e C2 obdZ I 4 (HA) 11 A&EHA obg C2 bR dY Y
12 A& EHA & C3  ofgEI A (HA) 12 A& HA g C3  ofg21 42 Ph/Ch
13 A&EHA &S c4  BEIAFRA 13 A& g C4 A&EHA &
14 +5V A c5 A=A 14 A&=EA g Cc5 A=A
15 A 15 AA
4% USB 7{4lE]
* USB 7{4lE{:4%l B-EI& USB 7{4H
2 BHs N mm
1 VCC USB A¢
2 USB- USB dlo| g~
3 USB+ USB dlo] &+
| | 4 SG AE A=A

®-74



4
(=

riok

E S2d XIE
o ThFAIT A

5% Fu}4:15-126kHz

2 Fu4:43-200Hz"

g4 £8:12-230MHz

FEANE(ED) 2P A5} 27|3AHY 2P T3

o JEMAE JHAHE FFoA T8 E= UXGAS SXGA

e AICS(Advanced Intelligent Compression and Expansion System) 3H4 37] 24 7|&

olgfo| 2lAELE VESA BEEZC0| 2t HYLCt L, 2 Z2HEE VESA EEEE 0|29 AS
Ol= tiE8e + USLICH

3t

PC/ _ PN ET PN PIES PN VE§A DVI PC/ _ AW Z A 237 Zﬁ}}\ VE§A DVI
L A= T | Ho | 22 | ma| #7 MAc/ A= TR T B2 Ra| =
27.0 60 54.3 60 v
640x 350 | 31.5 70 64.0 70
37.9 85 v . 64.1 72
27.0 60 1,152 864 675 75 v | ¥
720%350 315 70 75.7 80
27.0 60 v 77.3 85
640400 | 31.5 70 v 90.2 100
37.9 85 v v SXGA 54.8 60
27.0 60 v 1,152x 882 65.9 72
720 x 400 31.5 70 v 67.4 74
37.9 85 v [ v 64.0 60 Y [V |eema
VGA 26.2 50 74.6 70 = olEg
315 60 v PC 1,280 781 74 AE o=
34.7 70 1004 80.0 75 v
37.9 72 Y | vV |eqrza ' 91.1 85 v
37.5 75 v v 108.4 100
640 x 480 | 43:3 85 A SXGA* [1,400x1,050| 64.0 60
47.9 90 74.7 52
53.0 100 75.0 60 v
61.8 120 1,600 81.3 65 v
78.5 150 UXGA x 87.5 70 N dgs
80.9 160 1,200 90.1 72 e
100.4 200 93.8 75 v -
. 31.4 50 106.3 85 v
35.1 56 v v PC/ U
379 50 v v MAG 13" VGA | 640 x 480 34.9 67 d2AY
44.5 70 PC/ 48.4 60 v | v =
48.1 72 v j MAC 197 | XCA [1,024x768—00 75 v [ v | —T
46.9 75 v PC/ oEMAE ol
SVGA | 800x600 == 5 v v MAG 217 | SXGA [1,280x1,024|  80.0 75 v EEL e
56.8 90 MAC 46.8 75 S
64.0 100 157 | SVGA |832x624 196 75 &AL
772 120 MAC 21" | SXGA [1,152x 870] 685 75
98.3 150 HP (WS) 1,280x1,024|  78.1 72
102.1 160 PC (WS) 60.0 60 v
125.6 200 WS 1,280 960 —g = o5 éﬂ%}ﬂ%ﬁl
355 43 v SXGA 53.5 50 He o=
0.3 50 SGI(WS) 1,280x1,024—>2= > dE o=
48.4 60 v v 60.9 66
56.5 70 v v ISUN (WS) 1152900 (—7 6
58.1 72 -
XGA [1,024x768| _60.0 75 v [ v EF
68.7 85 v [ v
735 90
772 96
80.6 100
98.8 120
113.2 140

*OSD 7|50l @43E B B, #3FI7F 100Hz o139 GGolies GAAHY o272 B & JFU

N =

. ol EEX—*IE]% LER AFHA A olu|XE FA(CRT/LCD)EEZ EAIT 4 ¢S A¢7F 5yt o83 3¢, =
AFE Y LCD S 11, A HE dlojHE “CRToﬂ e mE=z g@!ﬁk@l FAANL, BA REO] WA v
‘EMI gt A |82 R ER HAFEHY AHSHAEAE FRIFHAIL,
o 2 A EL 640x350 VESA &4 VGA AT E 4418 75‘% 3tHA o= “640x400" FAo® BAIFEUYTH
¢ 1,600x1,200 VESA 34 A5 & AT 3L MEHo] HAstY ojmz| o] AR/ A A 1,0248¢102 FAFHYT}
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« Z2AFHY HY FE7F Hd ZAEA wA lFUTh 20
- A&E 95271719 Aol AA AFUt -
? - JYRES AR dPEol sy 29
° - AlolEol =2AE el S Hdd AR Y&l lgUth. [ 21-26
- AmEe] AMATL R g 13
I L oA G2 wen A%e0 4auo] 918 o), 9REe A AgEel A geYTh| -
<AV RE JREAZ =Hof gy 30
Aolgol ZeAHs 2d Ad 2% A5 A4, | 21-26
R EE EEREEC NS 40
®
22 AT JAol
HoA g
ey - Sz ol AR Al s 40
oy CEEEEERED)
LA - vl QA aTo] HR A o] Ayt 55
RN (A 10 A5
- YT F79 RGB/FEUET A% HAH ] gyt | 40
Yol 3EAY $4 G
- 2HE ZARYA L, 31
//X Z2AH At BAL AN 2 AFIT 17-18
gyl CEEIOEERED
RSO} L T R R EAE L ) 49-44
-l AEA & AP pRwolx 27) 42
Garo] B AL wol= |+ ARHE what o] 27L AT & A, -
a2k - DNR(JAE ko] = 7ta) Agol ZRH ol UL, 54
Aolgol Za el Zd A 2% Y& sy | 21-26
S0l Ha2 HAH] Ayt 29
- Fgo] A 2elvk e AL Ay exwste o5 B -
A Aol 27t L2 B HRAUTE 2ol A5ols T
£ vlAA gy
R BE BN & RIS, 70
o . -8 19 dPAZ7 ofd2I RGB/HYAE RGB XGA| 56
olmlA AMAS F = 8 | (1024x768) A5} obdU T ) Alzel b AL, oA 7
= Ag ¥+ dsuh
3¢ 191 a7} SXOAS Zame Syme 499 gad,
L * UH A5 71 4801, 480P, 720P, B+ 10801 FEZWHE A
PIP 7] oilozr%ﬂ?q 52 aAEw %qu 51
G - 4% 19 4157} RGB Al & AHgatE QlElZo]2 BER 44
of Ay,
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A 14 A% # o] A
= o - 713 ol *”*ﬂ‘ﬂ A5 YT 60
S U POWER M | "3 euo) B2 435w, WE zapuiEel w74 gy
== =8= A2 ON/| 5112 gwo] oz B4 =W INPUT, VOLUME, AV MUTE
OFFe =+ §i& MET A5 g
e 19 ZEUE REOA | - YD REAHS AANAAL, 40
ojmATt HHos HY
92 19 RGB ZE9A
oo x| 7} BEA (4]
obd)ez By
CAZEH BAGO| ANOR JPSI low AZE LA | 7273
A2
4ol ofEA By [RGB RUH ZZ-of2 ofWEst BUE 28 AEHo] dt| 58
Eil,L]E‘}ELlEi 9" "wolde AR 4T 2 dAH 3
“RGB BUH £Zof% o gt mUE a3 A& 97| 58
olu] |7} Y& wrof sfer| W=, "EYE &7 wwolH= “d(Y Cable)” 2 24
A wel Hol gigye
Szl A% AgHl dsutt 10
g3t 22 B9t A9 VOLUME #Eol 554 ¢
%ﬂ;ﬁﬁ.(ﬂlli;ﬂ OL +/-2 =7}
=249 VOLUME | T a2 0% -
wEel H5uA e || AITELS
oo (2] oY) F
gt St ol g ERT 2
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2 D2MEo] MX|9 XIAl LMSHE 2R EHME, 2
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M 76, 77H0IX|0l A= “A/S
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AL, st EXME chat sfAYeto] 2 ALSET Mo €
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o= Sharp Electronics Corporation
1-888—-GO-SHARP(1-888-467-42717)
lcdsupport@sharpsec.com
http://www.sharpled.com

FHLLCE Sharp Electronics of Canada Ltd.
(905)568-7140
http://www.sharp.ca

HAIZ Sharp Electronics Corporation Mexico Branch
(525)716-9000
http://www.sharp.com.mx

=Y Sharp Electronics (Europe) GMBH
01805-234675
http://www.sharp.de

Pl Sharp Electronics (U.K.) Ltd.
0161-205-2333
custinfo@sharp—uk.co.uk
http://www.sharp.co.uk

o|Et2|o} Sharp Electronics (ltaly) S.P.A.
(39)02-89595-1
http://www.sharp.it

=F Sharp Corporation of Australia Pty.Ltd.
1300-135-022
http://www.sharp.net.au

FEHE Sharp Corporation of New Zealand
(09)634-2059, (09)636-6972
http://www.sharpnz.co.nz

A== Sharp—Roxy Sales (S) Pte. Ltd.
65—226-6556
ckng@srs.global.sharp.co.jp
http://www.sharp.com.sg

=3 Sharp—-Roxy (HK) Ltd.

(852)2410-2623
demktg@srh.global.sharp.co.jp
http://www.sharp.com.hk

23j| o] x| O} Sharp—Roxy Sales & Service Co.
(60) 3—5125678

otZofojzolE Sharp Middle East Fze
971-4-81-5311
helpdesk@smef.global.sharp.co.jp

Ef =2 Sharp Thebnakorn. Co. Ltd.
02-236-0170
sve@stcl.global.sharp.co.jp
http://www.sharp—th.com

o
H

Sharp Electronics Incorporated of Korea
(82)2-3660-2002
webmaster@sharp—korea.co. kr
http://www.sharp—korea.co.kr
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FHIHAFE
ZAFE RGB YA &
(INPUT 1)

S-Hge JYHAS
(INPUT 2)

Hg e QJgils
(INPUT 3)
04 29

A Fate
FY T
Lfe ggAs
efe &9
297 A 2H
AE A

A8 A7

A4 Fo
4H] A
=Bty

A A2 E
2y ex

EA Aolx
I/R 7Mejo] Fup
71 (ZAHA])

UAY Qeuce] T

PG-M20X

NTSC 3.58/NTSC 4.43/PAL/PAL-M/PAL-N/PAL 60/SECAM/
DTV4801/DTV480P/DTV720P/DTV10801

Texas Instruments®] Single Chip Digital Micromirror Device™ (DMD™ )
g 27]:0.7"(17.8 mm), 13 XGA DMD

EE $:786,432%E(1,024 [H] x768 [V])

1-1.2 x%& A=, F1.75-2.04, £=28.0-33.5 mm
D42 AWZ(HID Lamp), DC 210W

[\
T
4>
wuflo
1=
1,

DVI ¢8Als: gAE 250-1,000mV 50 Q

oFg21 0.7 Vp—p 75 Q
Y:1.0 Vp—p, UAHE 324, 75 QEuYoHE
P5:0.7 Vp—p, 75 QEln|y|o] g =
Pr: 0.7 Vp—p, 75 QE|ujy|olg|=
700 TV ZFA(DTV720P)
29-3 AdH
RGB 54 €lQ] ot 2 d A AHdo|E/AF3H 24:0-0.7 Vp—p, ZXEE,
75 Qoo g =
53 3z A ASTTL 9 9(ZX EHE/AER)
2 AR A AS: 9ok FY
4-9 vy DIN A4
YR =EAZ 948):1.0 Vp-p, 3HF2H UAEE, 75 QEu|Yolg =
CAAASE Q1) MAE 0,286 Vp-p, 75 QEH|YoJE =
RCA AYEHY e, FEAE v, 1.0 Vp-p, 32 3 UAEHE, 75 Q
Hujdlo]g =
12-230 MHz
43-200 Hz*
15-126 kHz
93.5 mm "UA: 2] 9 0.5 Vrms, 47 kQo]AHAH L)
2.0W(HE)
4em X 3ecm
AC 100-240 V
3.2A
50/60 Hz
290 W
1,090 BTU/hour
41°F~95°F(+5C~+35C)
—4°F~140°F(-20C~+60C)
ZetAHE
38kHz
8 %" x 3" x 11 %6" (219 (W) x 76 (H) X 303 (D) mm) (&)
8 %" x 3 V4"x 12 16" (223 (W) x 83 (H) x 318 (D) mm) (Z2AH R E3}
)
5.8 1bs.(2.6 kg)
YR R-03 AAX 274, v+, Auct FAE AL Z=(6',1.8m), FHE (F= A<
AY ZE(6',1.8m), ¥, TF, A7IEZE28 AY ZE(6,1.8m), T, FEAAE, 2 Aot
ol A& AY FE=(6',1.8m), DVIE 158 D-AE Ao]E(6',1.8m), USB A6, 1.
8m), FoE 71, A= YR, A= Y 2EHY G2 AW (EE), CD-ROM, AHE4™
A, 7ol A8 A
AEZ SUEZ/FA oA E)(BQC-PGM20X//1), 2l=Z(RRMCGA013WJISA), R—
03 AAA 270( "AAA” A}o]= UM/SUM-4, HP-16 E& FAME), v, vt 54
£ A9Y Z=(QACCDAOOTWIPZ), 484 (9= A9 AdY Z=(QACCV4002CEZZ),
=, 55, AME2 S WY FE(QACCB5024CENA), 33, FAHE, @ Hotyof 2
£ H9Y Z=(QACCL3022CEZZ), DVIE 15¥ D-AE Ao E8(QCNWGA0I0WJIZZ),
USB AlE(QCNWG0001WJIPZ), FH& 7IH(GCASNOOO5SCESA), A= A
(CCAPHAOQO0IWJO1), A= 34 2EH(UBNDT0013CEZZ), ©2F AH(GCOVD0O103CESA),
CD-ROM(UDSKAO058CEN2), AH&A A (TINS-7609CEN1), 7to] A& A

23& o =

of o

“0SD 7150 FA43HR e A%, $AFTRETE 100Hz o 4o AeoAE YAH ko] 27} B S& A&y,
Az meAEE 786,4328149 e AW DMD Y R ABLS 58 5187 oA S Aao] BBA =
< Ag3dTh g8 239 1V, Hge A9 Hde  ESAVA S 4R gk BEAH HAL 98 AXT 9%
Fulet 3 2L ofw g stolH 2 AR AR 71717 Utk 28 o] Ae] ol AEY FHelE obRd o

NFEA] Golof sh 58 31847k gt

FE 1AA gEsydh

AE AFE ALE o2 glo] ¥AE = dsyrh,
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2 {AHA, FH gdsle] 16:9 23
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Al=tspe

Z2AE7t ARS W EAEHE o9 A,

o WYER olu A E FASH: BT,

sRGB
IEC(HAIA 7| EE2]2])o| A 5k MAF A& <
A & 1ARE MAHZF] [EC Q3] 2A
A 9l7] wEe] MAUHe DLPEA w2
o, “sRGB" REZR FgtHW oju| %7} ¢ 9
oA E EUZ o HAN=E FAIPYT
XS =F
ol 2AE ¢35 A
24se 7%
YxlztH
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FH9 e A5H0R
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TzAE 24 EY AES PAH] A =

IAE HY
Z2AE 7} B AEHA AAEHAS A, AttE
Zo) W o|n A& A} 7|5, N2AE B
AL AR oln = S o] §lo] UHIL?M
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AR 13
GAMMA BlE 50
L

EOlRAEWE 16
C

SR A 10
SR 63
A Ol 33
DNR Lot 54
DVI§ 158 D-AE Ao|& ... 21
=

L T 71
I L B 71
MERZ FAG 70
I EFOIM 58
AR R 31
AR T 68
AR AT 11
B 12
FEF AA 13
HEE AT TAR 12
LENS BB 32
RESIZE Bl E i, 46
a

BUE S 58
A mE A 26
Bl R 42
MENU BlE 36
H

SEE/ A olmI A 60
S 57
B 7] 69
IO QAL 2| 55
HIRHE 61
BACK Bl B i 26
VOLUME W& i, 29
A

A 66
A T 40
ARG 2713 65
AR 42
AR 43
R I O] & 42
IO R 42
AULE ABEHR] 47
SEHR 47
s 29
MBS 57
AT B 43
A 40
A 47
o

Ao A 30
LEAI EAG 70
ARG 14
OJUI Al FUA 56
AR 47
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FE 1-8 B 29
AC B 20
AUTO SYNC WE i, 44
AVMUTE HE . 30
ENLARGE W& i, 49
ENTER WE i, 36
INPUT 1T RF e 21
INPUT 2 &R 24
INPUT 3 TRF e 24
INPUT AUDIO ©AF i 21
INPUT Bl i 29
OSDEHIAI(BFHIEAD ... 54
SRG B 53
UNDO Bl E 33
USB B i 26
USB A& 26
x

A A A 53
AT Y OFF 52
AR 44
AESFRA FAl 44
A B 28
A E e 20
A 52
AT E e BT 14
B B B 36
AR TR 16
A 31
%

AR ARG FUE 19
A 47
3

AFE S 2 42
ANE AFAE B2 AYH 11
FEUE A 23
IR B 60
FIAE B 32
E

H o ] 47
e B 43
o

A B 31
Z2OHAE BT 41
o B e 41
FORWARD WE ... . 26
FREEZE WE . 48
PDF 2R 9
PIP 710 51
POWER Bl E i, 28
PRI T 60
BB 47
B R 40
O TE 68
B 69
=Xt

ODEZIHAIE 41
BDE R I AIE 41
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